Accepted Manuscript

Mortality risk factors among non-ICU patients with nosocomial vascular catheter-
related bloodstream infections: a prospective cohort study

Patrick SALIBA, Ana HORNERO, Guillermo CUERVO, Immaculada GRAU, Emilio
JIMENEZ, Dolors GARCIA, Fe TUBAU, Jose Maria MARTINEZ-SANCHEZ, Jordi
CARRATALA, Miquel PUJOL

Pll: S0195-6701(17)30594-7
DOI: 10.1016/j.jhin.2017.11.002
Reference: YJHIN 5272

To appear in:  Journal of Hospital Infection

Received Date: 18 September 2017

Accepted Date: 3 November 2017

Please cite this article as: SALIBA P, HORNERO A, CUERVO G, GRAU |, JIMENEZ E, GARCIA D,
TUBAU F, MARTINEZ-SANCHEZ JM, CARRATALA J, PUJOL M, Mortality risk factors among non-ICU
patients with nosocomial vascular catheter-related bloodstream infections: a prospective cohort study,
Journal of Hospital Infection (2017), doi: 10.1016/j.jhin.2017.11.002.

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to

our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo
copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please
note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all
legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.


https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jhin.2017.11.002

Mortality risk factors among non-ICU patients with nosocomial vascular catheter-

related bloodstream infections: a prospective cohort study

Patrick SALIBA*, Ana HORNERO™®, Guillermo CUERVO?, Immaculada GRAU?, Emilio
JIMENEZ*, Dolors GARCIA®, Fe TUBAU®, Jose Maria MARTINEZ-SANCHEZS, Jordi
CARRATALA™®, and Miquel PUJOL*“.

a

Department of Infectious Diseases. Hospital Universitari de Bellvitge. Institut
d’Investigacié Biomedica de Bellvitge (IDIBELL). University of Barcelona, Barcelona,
Spain

b Department of Microbiology. Hospital Universitari de Bellvitge. Barcelona, Spain
“Universitat Internacional de Catalunya (UIC). Barcelona, Spain

4 VINCat Program. Barcelona, Spain

Corresponding author:

Miquel Pujol. Infectious Diseases Department. Hospital Universitari de Bellvitge.
Feixa Llarga s/n, 08907 L’'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Barcelona, Spain. Fax: (+34)
932607637. Phone: (+34) 933357011 mpujol@bellvitgehospital.cat

e-mail addresses:

patrickuic@uic.es (P. Saliba),

chornero@bellvitgehospital.cat (A. Hornero),

guillermo.cuervo@bellvitgehospital.cat (G. Cuervo)

icgrau@bellvitgehospital.cat (I. Grau)

e.jimenez@bellvitgehospital.cat (E. Jimenez)

dsomoza@bellvitgehospital.cat (D. Garcia)

f.tubau@bellvitgehospital.cat (F. Tubau)

immartinez@uic.es (J.M. Martinez)

jcarratala@bellvitgehospital.cat (J. Carratala)

mpujol@bellvitgehospital.cat (M. Pujol)

Running title: Risk factors for CRBSI mortality



Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/8740035

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/8740035

Daneshyari.com


https://daneshyari.com/en/article/8740035
https://daneshyari.com/article/8740035
https://daneshyari.com/

